018 02-24	-1999	0/4
A-9748 FEB 1 9 1999 S	(4); 38(8) 2();5 8()(6 2)); (32)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent. 10097	0566	.hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying (SAMA) res)	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies)
Inn-Tegra-Systeme AG	Name: Internal Address:	Tegra Systeme GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:	Hirzbodenweg 103 4052 Basel
3. Nature of conveyance: 3-19-99	City:	Switzeland
X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 4, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _x No
Execution sace: Persuany 1, 1999	<u> </u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with the application is:	n a new application,	the execution date of
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s) 5,575,223
Additional numbers atta	nched? Yes <u>X</u>	No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		of applications and ved <u>1</u>
Name: David Toren, Esq. Internal Address: ANDERSON, KILL & OLICK, P.C. Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)
City: <u>NEW YORK</u> State: <u>N.Y.</u> Zip: <u>10020-1182</u> 24/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000025 011944 5575223	,	nt number: 01-1944 copy of this page if paying by deposit
C:581 40.00 CH Do not use	this space	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document.	rmation is true and	1 correct and any attached copy is a true
David Toren	77	February 16, 1999
Name of Person Signing Signa	ture	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Do not detach	this portion	400
Box Ass	required cover sheet ents and Trademarks ignments D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimate including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Managem Washington, D.C. 20503.	a needed, and compl and Trademark Offi	eting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. ce, Office of Information Systems,

PATENT REEL: 9773 FRAME: 0100

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT

Whereas, Inn-Tegra-Systeme AG

of Hirzbodenweg 103

4052 Basel / Switzerland

is the assignee of record of U.S. Patent No.5,575,223 dated September 22, 1994., under Reel 7159, Frame 340, for an improvement, in "Furniture Kit", by Siegfried Hendel, Jr. of Petersauer Str. 17, D-68307 Mannheim, Germany,

and Whereas, Inn-Tegra-Systeme AG is now the sole owner of said patent and of all the rights under the same; and inasmuch as

Tegra Systeme GmbH

of Hirzbodenweg 103

4052 Basel / Switzerland

is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, Therefore, this deed Witnesseth that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

Tegra Systeme GmbH

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the undivided half right, title and interest in and to the said invention, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

Tegra Systeme GmbH

for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

In witness whereof; have hereunto set		hand this day of February, 4, 19		
Signature of person signing _	4 625	ĺ		
Typed name of person signing	Sieg fried	Hans	Hend	el
Title of person signing	Liquidate	wish i	-dividual	Spaller
Signed and sealed in the presen	ce of			right

RECORDED: 02/19/1999

HENER

EEHN: NER

DR.

PATENT REEL: 9773 FRAME: 0101